(W½SE¼) of Section Two (2), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Ten (10) 
West of the 6th P.M., in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence 
on a record bearing of N00°07’47”E, along the West Line of said West Half of the 
Southeast Quarter (W½ E¼), a distance of Four Hundred Seven Feet (407.00’) to 

the point of beginning; thence continuing Northerly along the last described 
course, to the Southwest Corner of Woodland Park Third Subdivision, a distance 
of Five Hundred Seventy-Eight and Twenty-Four Hundredths Feet (578.24’), 
thence S88°28’08”E, along the South line of Woodland Park Third Subdivision, a